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Bean, J.
Boone,
Burnside, General
Carey, Mathew

Graham, William
Holbrook,
Lincoln, Abraham
Pauncefort, Lady

Pauncefort, Lord
Stephenson,
Tazewell, Henry
Tours of County

Weems, Parson
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booklet
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Boone, Daniel
Kirby-Smith, E.,

General

Morgan, George,
General

Stephenson, General

Trowbridge, James
Townsend

Walker, Thomas, Dr.

Zollicoffer, Felix K.,
General
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Crawford, Charles W.
Dunn, Joy Bailey
Holt, Edgar A.

Memphis State
University Press

Tennessee County
History Series
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Bowyer, Luke
Cary, John
Chisum, James
Claiborne, William C.

C.
Cloud, Samuel
Craft, Ezekiel

Evans, Walter
Evins, Andrew
Hunt, John
Lane, Isaac
Lanham, Abel
Lewis, Fielding
Nations, Joseph

Newport, Cavender
Owens, John
Peal, George
Renfro, James
Roane, Archibald
Rogers, William
Sims, Mathew

Trent, William
Vanbebber, John
Wallen, John
Webster, Joseph
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Carey,
Chisum,
Cloud, Benjamin
Davis, Hazel

Evans, Walter
Hardin, E. J., IV
Home of John Hunt
Hunt, John

Lane,
Lanham,
Nations,
Renfro,

Tazewell,
Trent,
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Bowyer, Luke
Bray, James

Herrel, Drury
Hunt, Sheriff

Murphy, John
Trimble, James

Webster,

Claiborne County, TN

booklet



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 3, Folder 30
Claiborne, Tennessee Book by Holt, Edgar A. - Southern States
Image 7   r04c03-30-000-0154   Contents   Index   About

Names:
Arnwine, Peter
Baker, John
Bales, Alexander
Bales, Archer
Barnwell, William
Breeding, Breamt
Brock, George
Brock, John
Bullard, Isaac
Campbell, Alexander
Campbell, George
Cannon, Michael

Carr, John
Castle, Jacob
Clark, Thomas
Cloud, Samuel
Cofelt, Daniel
Condry, John
Condry, William
Cook, Mercurious
Crockett, Robert
Davy, Aaron
Dobbins, Robertson
Dodson, Lazarus

Doughterty, John
Dowele, John W.
Evans, John
Ford, George
Frit, Samuel
Graham, William
Gravis, John
Harrison, Elias
Hodges, John
Huddleston, John
Huddleston, Thomas
Hughes, Hardy

Hunter, Abraham
Hunter, Joseph
Hurst, Elijah
Johnston, Amos
Lane, Isaac
Lane, Tideance C.
Lanham, Abel
Martin, Salathiel
McMinn, Joseph,

Governor
McVey, Thomas
Morris, Leavis
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Morse, David
NcNabb, Nathaniel
Neal, John
Newport, Cavender
Overton, James
Packer, William
Pearson, Michael

Perryman, Peter
Real, George
Renfro, James
Rhea, John
Rogers, John
Rogers, William
Sharp, George

Simmons, John
Sumpter, John
Vanbebber, James
Vanbebber, John
Vandeventer, Jacob
Wallen, Elisha, Sr.
Webster, Joseph

Whitted, Thomas
Wiatt, Samuel
Williams, William
Woodall, Beaufort W.
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Barassions, James
Gaines,
Gammons,

Gammons, Gaines &
Co.

Graham, Hugh
Graham, William

Hunt, John
Lynch, John
Neil, John
Ramsey, Josiah

Ryan, Joseph
Tadlock, Andrew
Williams & Company

Claiborne County, TN

booklet
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Hansard, Mary A. Wilson, Mary Lorena
Hansard

Old Time Tazewell

Sweetwater, TN

book



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 3, Folder 30
Claiborne, Tennessee Book by Holt, Edgar A. - Southern States
Image 10   r04c03-30-000-0157   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:

Davis, John
Garrett, Lewis

Gillaspie, Simon
(colored)

Hunt, John
McPherrin, William

Quals, Gilham

book
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Christman, Lewis
Dunn, Eliza, Miss
Foreshea,
Graham, Hugh, Mrs.
Henderson, Jerry

Henderson, Rhoda
Henderson, Thomas,

Sr.
Hunt, Fidillow
Hunt, John

Hunt, Lide
Hunt, Narcissus
Hunt, Orlena
Lawrence, Thomas
Mill, Betsie

Montgomery, George
W.

Nenney, Mary
Nenney, Nancy
Stone, William

book
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Chadwell, Pollie
Chapman, Joshua
Cloud, Alie
Cloud, B. F.
Cloud, Benjamin F.

Cloud, Benjamin F.,
Jr.

Cloud, Benjamin, Sr.
Cloud, Bethena
Cloud, Betsey
Cloud, Nancy

Greer, William
Hugh, Herman
Hunt, John
Lane, Isaac C.
Shackelford,

Benjamin

Shackelford, Dr.
Shackelford, William
Shults, Mahulda
Shultz, B. F.
Smith,
Smith, Adelade

book
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Carriger,Dr.
Chadwick, William
Crisp,
Ely, Robert, Sr.
Evans, Tipton
Havely, Charles
Havely, Jacob
Havely, Josephine

Havely, Margaret
Havely, Mary
Havely, Napoleon
Havely, Pheba
Havely, Sarah
O'Daniel, Mrs.
Parker, Edward
Parker, Eliza

Parker, Lucy
Parker, Lucy Ann
Parker, Luke
Parker, Margaret
Parker, Mary
Parker, Nancie
Parker, Rhoda
Parker, Sarah Jane

Parker, William
Posey,
Sewell, Benjamin
Thompson, Josephine
Wheeler,

book



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 3, Folder 30
Claiborne, Tennessee Book by Holt, Edgar A. - Southern States
Image 14   r04c03-30-000-0161   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:

Ball, James
Britton, Elizabeth
Britton, Louisa
Britton, Nancy, Mrs.
Cline,
Cline, Annie

Cline, Susan
Dunn, Eliza, Miss
Hunt, John
O'Daniel,
O'Daniel, Chadwell,

Mrs.

Posey,
Posey, Benjamin
Posey, Bennett
Posey, Elizabeth
Posey, George
Posey, Susan

Ritter,
Rolin, Bethena
Watkins,

book
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Johnson, Paul Cemeteries of
Claiborne County,

TN

Claiborne County, TN

book
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Ferguson,
Furgeson,
Johnson, Paul

Mayes,
Maze,
Sandefur,

Sandifer,
Seal,
Seals,

Treece,
Treese,

Claiborne County, TN

book
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Dates:

Indian Cemetery
Burials

Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 115

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980 May 03, 1981



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 3, Folder 30
Claiborne, Tennessee Book by Holt, Edgar A. - Southern States
Image 19   r04c03-30-000-0166   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 116

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980
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Dates:

Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 117

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980
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Dates:

Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 118

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980
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Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 119

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980
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Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 120

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980
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Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 121

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980
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Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 122

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980
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Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 123

Claiborne County, TN

book

Apr 12, 1980
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Irish Cemetery
Burials, page 124
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book
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book
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Arnwine, Peter 7
Baker, John 7
Bales, Alexander 7
Bales, Archer 7
Ball, James 14
Barassions, James 8
Barnwell, William 7
Bean, J. 1
Boone, Daniel 2
Boone, 1
Bowyer, Luke 4, 6
Bray, James 6
Breeding, Breamt 7
Britton, Elizabeth 14
Britton, Louisa 14
Britton, Nancy, Mrs. 14
Brock, George 7
Brock, John 7
Bullard, Isaac 7
Burnside, General 1
Campbell, Alexander 7
Campbell, George 7
Cannon, Michael 7
Carey, Mathew 1
Carey, 5
Carr, John 7
Carriger,Dr. 13
Cary, John 4
Castle, Jacob 7
Cemeteries of Claiborne County, TN 15
Chadwell, Pollie 12
Chadwick, William 13
Chapman, Joshua 12
Chisum, James 4
Chisum, 5
Christman, Lewis 11
Claiborne County, TN 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 15, 16, 17,

18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28
Claiborne County 3
Claiborne, William C. C. 4
Clark, Thomas 7
Cline, Annie 14
Cline, Susan 14
Cline, 14
Cloud, Alie 12
Cloud, B. F. 12
Cloud, Benjamin F., Jr. 12
Cloud, Benjamin F. 12
Cloud, Benjamin, Sr. 12
Cloud, Benjamin 5
Cloud, Bethena 12
Cloud, Betsey 12

Cloud, Nancy 12
Cloud, Samuel 4, 7
Cofelt, Daniel 7
Condry, John 7
Condry, William 7
Cook, Mercurious 7
Craft, Ezekiel 4
Crawford, Charles W. 3
Crisp, 13
Crockett, Robert 7
Davis, Hazel 5
Davis, John 10
Davy, Aaron 7
Dobbins, Robertson 7
Dodson, Lazarus 7
Doughterty, John 7
Dowele, John W. 7
Dunn, Eliza, Miss 11, 14
Dunn, Joy Bailey 3
Ely, Robert, Sr. 13
Evans, John 7
Evans, Tipton 13
Evans, Walter 4, 5
Evins, Andrew 4
Ferguson, 17
Ford, George 7
Foreshea, 11
Frit, Samuel 7
Furgeson, 17
Gaines, 8
Gammons, Gaines & Co. 8
Gammons, 8
Garrett, Lewis 10
Gillaspie, Simon (colored) 10
Graham, Hugh, Mrs. 11
Graham, Hugh 8
Graham, William 1, 7, 8
Gravis, John 7
Greer, William 12
Hansard, Mary A. 9
Hardin, E. J., IV 5
Harrison, Elias 7
Havely, Charles 13
Havely, Jacob 13
Havely, Josephine 13
Havely, Margaret 13
Havely, Mary 13
Havely, Napoleon 13
Havely, Pheba 13
Havely, Sarah 13
Henderson, Jerry 11
Henderson, Rhoda 11



Henderson, Thomas, Sr. 11
Herrel, Drury 6
Hodges, John 7
Holbrook, 1
Holt, Edgar A. 3
Home of John Hunt 5
Huddleston, John 7
Huddleston, Thomas 7
Hugh, Herman 12
Hughes, Hardy 7
Hunt, Fidillow 11
Hunt, John 4, 5, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14
Hunt, Lide 11
Hunt, Narcissus 11
Hunt, Orlena 11
Hunt, Sheriff 6
Hunter, Abraham 7
Hunter, Joseph 7
Hurst, Elijah 7
Indian Cemetery Burials 18
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 115 18
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 116 19
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 117 20
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 118 21
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 119 22
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 120 23
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 121 24
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 122 25
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 123 26
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 124 27
Irish Cemetery Burials, page 125 28
Jackson Cemetery Burials 28
Johnson, Paul 15, 17
Johnston, Amos 7
Kirby-Smith, E., General 2
Lane, Isaac C. 12
Lane, Isaac 4, 7
Lane, Tideance C. 7
Lane, 5
Lanham, Abel 4, 7
Lanham, 5
Lawrence, Thomas 11
Lewis, Fielding 4
Lincoln, Abraham 1
Lynch, John 8
Martin, Salathiel 7
Mayes, 17
Maze, 17
McMinn, Joseph, Governor 7
McPherrin, William 10
McVey, Thomas 7
Memphis State University Press 3
Mill, Betsie 11
Montgomery, George W. 11
Morgan, George, General 2
Morris, Leavis 7
Morse, David 7
Murphy, John 6
Nations, Joseph 4

Nations, 5
NcNabb, Nathaniel 7
Neal, John 7
Neil, John 8
Nenney, Mary 11
Nenney, Nancy 11
Newport, Cavender 4, 7
O'Daniel, Chadwell, Mrs. 14
O'Daniel, Mrs. 13
O'Daniel, 14
Old Time Tazewell 9
Overton, James 7
Owens, John 4
Packer, William 7
Parker, Edward 13
Parker, Eliza 13
Parker, Lucy Ann 13
Parker, Lucy 13
Parker, Luke 13
Parker, Margaret 13
Parker, Mary 13
Parker, Nancie 13
Parker, Rhoda 13
Parker, Sarah Jane 13
Parker, William 13
Pauncefort, Lady 1
Pauncefort, Lord 1
Peal, George 4
Pearson, Michael 7
Perryman, Peter 7
Posey, Benjamin 14
Posey, Bennett 14
Posey, Elizabeth 14
Posey, George 14
Posey, Susan 14
Posey, 13, 14
Quals, Gilham 10
Ramsey, Josiah 8
Real, George 7
Renfro, James 4, 7
Renfro, 5
Rhea, John 7
Ritter, 14
Roane, Archibald 4
Rogers, John 7
Rogers, William 4, 7
Rolin, Bethena 14
Ryan, Joseph 8
Sandefur, 17
Sandifer, 17
Seal, 17
Seals, 17
Sewell, Benjamin 13
Shackelford, Benjamin 12
Shackelford, Dr. 12
Shackelford, William 12
Sharp, George 7
Shults, Mahulda 12
Shultz, B. F. 12



Simmons, John 7
Sims, Mathew 4
Smith, Adelade 12
Smith, 12
Stephenson, General 2
Stephenson, 1
Stone, William 11
Sumpter, John 7
Sweetwater, TN 9
Tadlock, Andrew 8
Tazewell, Henry 1
Tazewell, 5
Tennessee County History Series 3
Thompson, Josephine 13
Tours of County 1
Treece, 17
Treese, 17
Trent, William 4
Trent, 5
Trimble, James 6

Trowbridge, James Townsend 2
Vanbebber, James 7
Vanbebber, John 4, 7
Vandeventer, Jacob 7
Walker, Thomas, Dr. 2
Wallen, Elisha, Sr. 7
Wallen, John 4
Watkins, 14
Webster, Joseph 4, 7
Webster, 6
Weems, Parson 1
Wheeler, 13
Whitted, Thomas 7
Wiatt, Samuel 7
Williams & Company 8
Williams, William 7
Wilson, Mary Lorena Hansard 9
Woodall, Beaufort W. 7
Zollicoffer, Felix K., General 2
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